TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2019-8-3

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CANCELLATION OF TAXES ASSESSED TO MUNICIPAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Acacia Credit Fund 10-A LLC transferred ownership of the following open space properties to the Township of Chesterfield in 2019; and

WHEREAS, the property remained on the tax rolls for 2019 and the 3rd & 4th quarter property taxes for 2019 should be cancelled as follows:

Block 107.08	Lot 4	\$ 540.75
Block 107.09	Lot 1	\$ 540.75
Block 107.17	Lot 10	\$ 386.25
Block 107.18	Lot 8	\$ 386.25
Block 107.19	Lot 1	\$ 466.59
Block 202.28	Lot 1	\$ 386.25
Block 202.38	Lot 7	\$ 386.25
Block 202.41	Lot 13	\$ 386.25
Block 202.43	Lot 1	\$ 540.75

WHEREAS, the 2020 preliminary taxes shall be cancelled as follows:

Block 107.08	Lot 4	\$ 528.68
Block 107.09	Lot 1	\$ 528.68
Block 107.17	Lot 10	\$ 377.63
Block 107.18	Lot 8	\$ 377.63
Block 107.19	Lot 1	\$ 456.17
Block 202.28	Lot 1	\$ 377.63
Block 202.38	Lot 7	\$ 377.63
Block 202.41	Lot 13	\$ 377.63
Block 202.43	Lot 1	\$ 528.68

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized and directed to cancel the 2019 taxes as outlined above in the amount of \$4,020.09 and 2020 preliminary in the amount of \$3,930.36.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Rachel Fryc, Deputy Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on August 29, 2019 at which a quorum was present.

Rachel Fryc, RMC Deputy Township Clerk